ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills	1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 483( (248) 656-4600 Home Page:
HILLS	Master	www.rochesterhills.org
	File Number: 2011-0275	
File ID:	2011-0275 <b>Type:</b> Purchase <b>Sta</b>	tus: Consent Agenda
Version:	1 Reference: Controlling B	ody: City Council Regular Meeting
	File Created D	ate: 05/25/2011
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/Eng:Final ActStandard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting between the City of Rochester Hills and the DetroitEdison Company for the installation of street lights within Clear Creek #4 Subdivision	tion:
Title leksly		
	Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Agreement for Municipal Street L street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company	
	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive 8	
	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive 8 amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company The Detroit Edison Company PO Box 630795	Petosky in
Notes: Sponsors:	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company The Detroit Edison Company PO Box 630795 Cincinnati OH 45263 Enactment D Agenda Summary.pdf, Municipal Street Lighting Agreement.pdf, Lighting Map.pdf, Public Street Light	Petosky in
Notes: Sponsors:	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company The Detroit Edison Company PO Box 630795 Cincinnati OH 45263 Enactment D Agenda Summary.pdf, Municipal Street Lighting Enactment Num	Petosky in Date: ber:
Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company The Detroit Edison Company PO Box 630795 Cincinnati OH 45263 Agenda Summary.pdf, Municipal Street Lighting Agreement.pdf, Lighting Map.pdf, Public Street Light Agreement.pdf	Petosky in Date: ber: Date:
Notes: Sponsors: Attachments: Contact:	street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company PO Box 630795 Cincinnati OH 45263 Agenda Summary.pdf, Municipal Street Lighting Agreement.pdf, Lighting Map.pdf, Public Street Light Agreement.pdf Hearing D Effective D	Petosky in Date: ber: Date:

## Meeting

## Text of Legislative File 2011-0275

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & Petosky in amount of \$33,624.21; The Detroit Edison Company

## Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the Standard Municipal Street Lighting Agreement for street light installations within Clear Creek Subdivision No. 4 for Traceky, Passive & Petosky to The Detroit Edison Company in the amount of \$33,624.21 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on

## behalf of the City.

*Further Resolved*, that the City's acceptance of the proposal and approval of the award of a contract shall be contingent and conditioned upon the parties' entry into and execution of a written agreement acceptable to the City.